STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API Number 15 - 179 - 20,589 - (of this well)				
Lease Owner _ IeClair-Westwood Operating Co.				
Address 388 Denver Club Building - Denver, Colo. 80202				
Lease (Farm Name) Slipke Well No. 1				
Well Location NESW Sec. 23 Twp. 65 Rge. 26W (E) (W)				
County Sheridan Total Depth 3880 Field Name				
Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A X				
Well Log attached with this application as required yes				
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 8:00 A.M. 2/25/81				
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Address P.O. Box 18/07 Wighton Vol. 67/218				
E.R. Cook Address P.O. Box 18407 - Wichita, Ks. 67218 Plugging Contractor Thunderbird Drilling, Inc. License No.				
Address P=0: Box 18407 - Wichita, Kansas 67218 WAR 3 1 1981				
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to: Conservation Division Wishita, Kansas 3-31-81				
Address 388 Denver Club Building, Denver, Colo. 80202				
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent.				
Signed: Applicant or Acting Agent				
Date: March 27, 1981				

DRILLERS LOG

15-179-20589-00-60

Company LeClair-Westwood Operating Co.

Contractor Thunderbird Drilling, In

Elevation 2170 K.B.

<u>Farm</u> Slipke

Well No. i

Casing 8 5/8" @ 326' w/250 sx

Location NE SW, Sec. 23-6S-26W

<u>County</u>

Sheridan County, Ks.

Production

From	<u>To</u>	Description	
0	326	Surface Hole	
326	360	Shale	
360	1305	Sand & Shale	
1305	2085	Shale & Sand	
2085	2161	Shale	
2161	2195	Anhydrite	
2195	2309	Shale	
2309	2865	Shale & Lime	
2865	3600	Lime & Shale	
3600	3880	T.D.	

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

I, Burke Krueger, of Thunderbird Drilling, Inc. upon oath states that the above and foreoing is a true and correct copy from the Daily Drilling Report from your Slipke #1.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of March, 1981

Oloria De Jonus Gloria De Jonus Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-25-84

GLORIA DeJESUS
Sedgwick County, Ks.
My Appt. Exp.

MAR 5 1 1281 MAR 5 1 1281

STATE OF KANSAS

INVOICE and WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 Colorado, Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

and the state of t	March 13, 1981	INVOICE NUMBER: 4936-W
ТО:	Le Clair Westwood	- 15-179-20589-00-00
Andrew Control of	388 Denver Club Bldg.	
Pro-monage.com	Denver, Co 80202	
PLUG	GING ASSESSMENT AS FOLLOWS:	
	Slipke #1 NE SW, Sec.23-6S-26W Sheridan Thunderbird Drlg. Co.	\$126.10
NOTE:	We also need the following before our file is con	·
-	X Well Plugging Record (CP-4) X Well Log X Well Plugging Application (CP-1)	
WELL	PLUGGING AUTHORITY	
Gentlem This is y corporat	nen: your authority to plug the above subject well in accion commission.	ordance with the rules and regulations of the state
This aut	thority is void after ninety (90) days from the abo	ive day Milling Jases
	For A	dministrator
	Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, Box 9, Palco,	KS 67657
	is hereby assigned to supervise the pluggir	ng of the above mentioned well.
	RETURN PINK COPY WITH	REMITTANCE
		7